
Last First Club T / B Kerr Gaston Chowan Chick Overall

1 Allbritton Jarrard Performance T 15.57 17.48 12.93 14.76 60.74

2 Napier Chris Great Bridge B 15.57 17.48 12.93 14.76 60.74

3 Guckert Brian Little Creek B 20.62 9.19 13.67 15.96 59.44

4 Kinsey L.D. Little Creek B 20.62 9.19 13.67 15.96 59.44

5 Morris Ivan BassHoles B 17.87 12.02 12.28 14.65 56.82

6 Morris Janet BassHoles B 17.87 12.02 12.28 14.65 56.82

7 Brunn Erling "Red" Confederate T 14.05 12.34 16.73 12.49 55.61

8 Stump Brian Confederate T 14.05 12.34 16.73 12.49 55.61

9 Hayes Wayne Performance T 17.06 10.60 11.38 14.66 53.70

10 Napier Al Performance T 17.06 10.60 11.38 14.66 53.70

11 Hayden Jeff Southeastern T 17.12 10.69 11.47 12.82 52.10

12 Scheil Scott Southeastern T 17.12 10.69 11.47 12.82 52.10

13 Carter Don Southeastern T 15.02 10.03 10.02 12.97 48.04

14 Peppers Rob Confederate T 15.02 10.03 10.02 12.97 48.04

15 Boisvert Leo SEVA B 10.07 6.10 15.01 14.38 45.56

16 Jones Ellis Sportsman T 19.13 6.65 5.92 13.25 44.95

17 Hendricks Benny Southeastern T 14.29 10.26 3.95 15.08 43.58

18 Ketchum Ronnie Southeastern T 14.29 10.26 3.95 15.08 43.58

19 Young Clyde Virginia B 3.21 10.20 14.43 14.21 42.05

20 Ryan Sid SEVA B 3.02 12.57 13.65 12.54 41.78

21 Smith Jeff SEVA B 3.02 12.57 13.65 12.54 41.78

22 Quiban Apollo Great Bridge B 16.27 8.67 2.91 11.97 39.82

23 Walker Jobie Great Bridge B 16.27 8.67 2.91 11.97 39.82

24 Hayden Derek Southeastern T 9.22 11.24 8.40 10.50 39.36

25 Hayden Frank Jr. Southeastern T 9.22 11.24 8.40 10.50 39.36

26 Cottrell Brian Sportsman T 19.13 6.65 dnf 13.25 39.03

27 Lambert Joe Virginia B 12.79 11.39 7.35 7.40 38.93

28 Taylor Bret Southeastern T 11.37 12.24 4.30 10.45 38.36

29 Watson Mike Southeastern T 11.37 12.24 4.30 10.45 38.36

30 Cannon Benny Southeastern T 14.71 8.15 8.21 6.11 37.18

31 Ciola Mike Green Horn T 3.41 8.66 14.22 10.32 36.61

32 Jackson Brian Green Horn T 3.41 8.66 14.22 10.32 36.61

33 Stuccio Vince SEVA B 10.89 2.06 7.49 16.09 36.53

34 Cumberledge Mike Back Bay B 11.09 4.27 9.30 10.22 34.88

35 Ledoux Gene Back Bay B 11.09 4.27 9.30 10.22 34.88

36 Briesemeister Brian Green Horn T 12.32 13.53 2.55 6.43 34.83

37 Galasso Eric Green Horn T 12.32 13.53 2.55 6.43 34.83

38 Dick Greg Little Creek T 8.62 11.41 4.66 9.81 34.5

39 Scott JP Little Creek T 8.62 11.41 4.66 9.81 34.5

40 Clarkson Bob Performance T 12.96 4.05 dnf 15.26 32.27

41 Ingram Mark Performance T 12.96 4.05 0 15.26 32.27

42 Cloud James SEVA B 10.07 6.10 15.01 dnf 31.18

43 Sampson Jim BassHoles B 10.74 7.83 3.38 8.52 30.47

44 Strickland Mack BassHoles B 10.74 7.83 3.38 8.52 30.47

45 Bernard Mike Little Creek B 11.96 1.90 7.85 8.44 30.15

46 Pike Chris Little Creek B 11.96 1.90 7.85 8.44 30.15

47 Glennon Phil Confederate T 4.66 10.76 dnf 14.43 29.85

48 Anderson Dave Confederate T 4.35 3.88 9.60 11.83 29.66

49 Payne Chuck Confederate T 4.35 3.88 9.60 11.83 29.66

50 Vitovich Christopher Performance T 4.75 3.02 4.11 17.41 29.29

51 Vitovich Sean Performance T 4.75 3.02 4.11 17.41 29.29

52 Mello Don SEVA B 10.11 10.01 1.60 7.43 29.15

53 Westfall Jason SEVA B 10.11 10.01 1.60 7.43 29.15
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54 Massie Kevin SEVA B 10.89 2.06 dnf 16.09 29.04

55 Jones Tom Southeastern T 14.71 8.15 dnf 6.11 28.97

56 Phelps Larry Sportsman T 3.62 6.28 10.11 8.60 28.61

57 Plessinger Bennie Sportsman T 3.62 6.28 10.11 8.60 28.61

58 Buccialia Frank BassHoles B 14.76 10.76 2.89 dnf 28.41

59 Burpee Mike BassHoles B 14.76 10.76 2.89 dnf 28.41

60 Hildenbrandt Mike Great Bridge B 6.14 9.50 7.41 5.14 28.19

61 Revolinsky Steve Little Creek T 0 11.40 9.90 6.59 27.89

62 Schwartz Amy Little Creek T 0 11.40 9.90 6.59 27.89

63 Cunningham Pat Virginia B 3.21 10.20 14.43 dnf 27.84

64 Yancey O.B. BassHoles B 15.55 4.22 7.83 0 27.6

65 Carrington Chaz Southeastern T 5.98 dnf 10.85 9.60 26.43

66 McCluskey Mike Confederate T dnf 10.76 dnf 14.43 25.19

67 Wilson Butch Virginia B 12.79 11.39 dnf dnf 24.18

68 Morath Andy Performance T 9.53 5.99 0 7.56 23.08

69 Taylor Bruce Performance T 9.53 5.99 0 7.56 23.08

70 Kipler Ken Great Bridge B 6.14 9.50 7.41 dnf 23.05

71 Billings David Sportsman T 3.85 8.36 1.40 8.56 22.17

72 Snider John Sportsman T 3.85 8.36 1.40 8.56 22.17

73 Hodges Rick Virginia B 14.11 7.79 dnf dnf 21.9

74 Webb Keith Virginia B 14.11 7.79 dnf dnf 21.9

75 Harmon Mike BassHoles B 15.55 4.22 dnf 0 19.77

76 Roberts Doug Virginia B 5.55 dnf dnf 14.21 19.76

77 Baker James Performance T 1.80 10.88 4.87 0 17.55

78 Harmon John Performance T 1.80 10.88 4.87 0 17.55

79 Bryant Buddy Green Horn T 3.64 2.87 1.48 8.84 16.83

80 Hughes Lou Green Horn T 3.64 2.87 1.48 8.84 16.83

81 Lewis Frank Southeastern T 5.98 dnf 10.85 dnf 16.83

82 Keisel Dave Green Horn T dnf 14.98 dnf dnf 14.98

83 Keisel Holly Green Horn T dnf 14.98 dnf dnf 14.98

84 Wethington Bruce Virginia B dnf dnf 7.35 7.40 14.75

85 Cooper Luke Confederate T dnf 8.26 dnf 6.40 14.66

86 Gainey Justin Confederate T dnf 8.26 dnf 6.40 14.66

87 Sclater Dennis SEVA B dnf dnf dnf 14.38 14.38

88 Lang John Sportsman T 4.72 4.33 0 5.20 14.25

89 SanGenario John Sportsman T 4.72 4.33 0 5.20 14.25

90 Richardson Adam Bassholes B dnf 13.42 dnf dnf 13.42

91 Richardson Gene Bassholes B dnf 13.42 dnf dnf 13.42

92 Spence Victor Great Bridge B dnf 7.74 dnf 5.14 12.88

93 Lindsay Tom SEVA B 2.06 4.84 4.51 0 11.41

94 Rigau Jeremy SEVA B 2.06 4.84 4.51 0 11.41

95 Evens Howard Virginia B dnf 10.04 dnf dnf 10.04

96 Walton Kevin Virginia B dnf 10.04 dnf dnf 10.04

97 Woods Richard Great Bridge B 2.20 7.74 dnf dnf 9.94

98 Owens Craig Virginia B 5.55 dnf 2.97 dnf 8.52

99 Koenig Nick Southeastern T dnf dnf 8.21 dnf 8.21

100 Morris Ivan C. BassHoles B dnf dnf 7.83 dnf 7.83

101 Stuccio Ken SEVA B dnf dnf 7.49 dnf 7.49

102 Willard Joe Southeastern T 7.33 0 dnf 0 7.33

103 Willard Josh Southeastern T 7.33 0 dnf 0 7.33

104 Haskin Marty Virginia B dnf dnf dnf 5.09 5.09

105 Pearl Dennis Virginia B dnf dnf dnf 5.09 5.09

106 Owens Susan Virginia B 1.75 dnf 2.97 dnf 4.72

107 Latham Rob Confederate T 4.66 dnf dnf dnf 4.66

108 Kane Brian Performance T 2.20 dnf dnf dnf 2.20



109 Dooley Tom Virginia B 1.75 dnf dnf dnf 1.75

110 Dunlap Shawn Great Bridge B 0 0 dnf dnf 0

111 George Billy Virginia B 0 dnf dnf dnf 0

112 Parks R.A. Virginia B 0 dnf dnf dnf 0

113 Rudnick Shawn Great Bridge B 0 0 dnf dnf 0

Last First Club T / B Kerr Gaston Chowan Chick Overall

1 Napier Chris Great Bridge B 15.57 17.48 12.93 14.76 60.74

2 Guckert Brian Little Creek B 20.62 9.19 13.67 15.96 59.44

3 Kinsey L.D. Little Creek B 20.62 9.19 13.67 15.96 59.44

4 Morris Ivan BassHoles B 17.87 12.02 12.28 14.65 56.82

5 Morris Janet BassHoles B 17.87 12.02 12.28 14.65 56.82

6 Boisvert Leo SEVA B 10.07 6.10 15.01 14.38 45.56

7 Young Clyde Virginia B 3.21 10.20 14.43 14.21 42.05

8 Ryan Sid SEVA B 3.02 12.57 13.65 12.54 41.78

9 Smith Jeff SEVA B 3.02 12.57 13.65 12.54 41.78

10 Quiban Apollo Great Bridge B 16.27 8.67 2.91 11.97 39.82

11 Walker Jobie Great Bridge B 16.27 8.67 2.91 11.97 39.82

12 Lambert Joe Virginia B 12.79 11.39 7.35 7.40 38.93

13 Stuccio Vince SEVA B 10.89 2.06 7.49 16.09 36.53

14 Cumberledge Mike Back Bay B 11.09 4.27 9.30 10.22 34.88

15 Ledoux Gene Back Bay B 11.09 4.27 9.30 10.22 34.88

16 Cloud James SEVA B 10.07 6.10 15.01 dnf 31.18

17 Sampson Jim BassHoles B 10.74 7.83 3.38 8.52 30.47

18 Strickland Mack BassHoles B 10.74 7.83 3.38 8.52 30.47

19 Bernard Mike Little Creek B 11.96 1.90 7.85 8.44 30.15

20 Pike Chris Little Creek B 11.96 1.90 7.85 8.44 30.15

21 Mello Don SEVA B 10.11 10.01 1.60 7.43 29.15

22 Westfall Jason SEVA B 10.11 10.01 1.60 7.43 29.15

23 Massie Kevin SEVA B 10.89 2.06 dnf 16.09 29.04

24 Buccialia Frank BassHoles B 14.76 10.76 2.89 dnf 28.41

25 Burpee Mike BassHoles B 14.76 10.76 2.89 dnf 28.41

26 Hildenbrandt Mike Great Bridge B 6.14 9.50 7.41 5.14 28.19

27 Cunningham Pat Virginia B 3.21 10.20 14.43 dnf 27.84

28 Yancey O.B. BassHoles B 15.55 4.22 7.83 0 27.6

29 Wilson Butch Virginia B 12.79 11.39 dnf dnf 24.18

30 Kipler Ken Great Bridge B 6.14 9.50 7.41 dnf 23.05

31 Hodges Rick Virginia B 14.11 7.79 dnf dnf 21.9

32 Webb Keith Virginia B 14.11 7.79 dnf dnf 21.9

33 Harmon Mike BassHoles B 15.55 4.22 dnf 0 19.77

34 Roberts Doug Virginia B 5.55 dnf dnf 14.21 19.76

35 Wethington Bruce Virginia B dnf dnf 7.35 7.40 14.75

36 Sclater Dennis SEVA B dnf dnf dnf 14.38 14.38

37 Richardson Adam Bassholes B dnf 13.42 dnf dnf 13.42

38 Richardson Gene Bassholes B dnf 13.42 dnf dnf 13.42

39 Spence Victor Great Bridge B dnf 7.74 dnf 5.14 12.88

40 Lindsay Tom SEVA B 2.06 4.84 4.51 0 11.41

41 Rigau Jeremy SEVA B 2.06 4.84 4.51 0 11.41

42 Evens Howard Virginia B dnf 10.04 dnf dnf 10.04

43 Walton Kevin Virginia B dnf 10.04 dnf dnf 10.04

44 Woods Richard Great Bridge B 2.20 7.74 dnf dnf 9.94

45 Owens Craig Virginia B 5.55 dnf 2.97 dnf 8.52

46 Morris Ivan C. BassHoles B dnf dnf 7.83 dnf 7.83
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47 Stuccio Ken SEVA B dnf dnf 7.49 dnf 7.49

48 Haskin Marty Virginia B dnf dnf dnf 5.09 5.09

49 Pearl Dennis Virginia B dnf dnf dnf 5.09 5.09

50 Owens Susan Virginia B 1.75 dnf 2.97 dnf 4.72

51 Dooley Tom Virginia B 1.75 dnf dnf dnf 1.75

52 Dunlap Shawn Great Bridge B 0 0 dnf dnf 0

53 George Billy Virginia B 0 dnf dnf dnf 0

54 Parks R.A. Virginia B 0 dnf dnf dnf 0

55 Rudnick Shawn Great Bridge B 0 0 dnf dnf 0

1 Allbritton Jarrard Performance T 15.57 17.48 12.93 14.76 60.74

2 Brunn Erling "Red" Confederate T 14.05 12.34 16.73 12.49 55.61

3 Stump Brian Confederate T 14.05 12.34 16.73 12.49 55.61

4 Hayes Wayne Performance T 17.06 10.60 11.38 14.66 53.70

5 Napier Al Performance T 17.06 10.60 11.38 14.66 53.70

6 Hayden Jeff Southeastern T 17.12 10.69 11.47 12.82 52.10

7 Scheil Scott Southeastern T 17.12 10.69 11.47 12.82 52.10

8 Carter Don Southeastern T 15.02 10.03 10.02 12.97 48.04

9 Peppers Rob Confederate T 15.02 10.03 10.02 12.97 48.04

10 Jones Ellis Sportsman T 19.13 6.65 5.92 13.25 44.95

11 Hendricks Benny Southeastern T 14.29 10.26 3.95 15.08 43.58

12 Ketchum Ronnie Southeastern T 14.29 10.26 3.95 15.08 43.58

13 Hayden Derek Southeastern T 9.22 11.24 8.40 10.50 39.36

14 Hayden Frank Jr. Southeastern T 9.22 11.24 8.40 10.50 39.36

15 Cottrell Brian Sportsman T 19.13 6.65 dnf 13.25 39.03

16 Taylor Bret Southeastern T 11.37 12.24 4.30 10.45 38.36

17 Watson Mike Southeastern T 11.37 12.24 4.30 10.45 38.36

18 Cannon Benny Southeastern T 14.71 8.15 8.21 6.11 37.18

19 Ciola Mike Green Horn T 3.41 8.66 14.22 10.32 36.61

20 Jackson Brian Green Horn T 3.41 8.66 14.22 10.32 36.61

21 Briesemeister Brian Green Horn T 12.32 13.53 2.55 6.43 34.83

22 Galasso Eric Green Horn T 12.32 13.53 2.55 6.43 34.83

23 Dick Greg Little Creek T 8.62 11.41 4.66 9.81 34.50

24 Scott JP Little Creek T 8.62 11.41 4.66 9.81 34.50

25 Clarkson Bob Performance T 12.96 4.05 dnf 15.26 32.27

26 Ingram Mark Performance T 12.96 4.05 0 15.26 32.27

27 Glennon Phil Confederate T 4.66 10.76 dnf 14.43 29.85

28 Anderson Dave Confederate T 4.35 3.88 9.60 11.83 29.66

29 Payne Chuck Confederate T 4.35 3.88 9.60 11.83 29.66

30 Vitovich Christopher Performance T 4.75 3.02 4.11 17.41 29.29

31 Vitovich Sean Performance T 4.75 3.02 4.11 17.41 29.29

32 Jones Tom Southeastern T 14.71 8.15 dnf 6.11 28.97

33 Phelps Larry Sportsman T 3.62 6.28 10.11 8.60 28.61

34 Plessinger Bennie Sportsman T 3.62 6.28 10.11 8.60 28.61

35 Revolinsky Steve Little Creek T 0 11.40 9.90 6.59 27.89

36 Schwartz Amy Little Creek T 0 11.40 9.90 6.59 27.89

37 Carrington Chaz Southeastern T 5.98 dnf 10.85 9.60 26.43

38 McCluskey Mike Confederate T dnf 10.76 dnf 14.43 25.19

39 Morath Andy Performance T 9.53 5.99 0 7.56 23.08

40 Taylor Bruce Performance T 9.53 5.99 0 7.56 23.08

41 Billings David Sportsman T 3.85 8.36 1.40 8.56 22.17

42 Snider John Sportsman T 3.85 8.36 1.40 8.56 22.17

43 Baker James Performance T 1.80 10.88 4.87 0 17.55

44 Harmon John Performance T 1.80 10.88 4.87 0 17.55



45 Bryant Buddy Green Horn T 3.64 2.87 1.48 8.84 16.83

46 Hughes Lou Green Horn T 3.64 2.87 1.48 8.84 16.83

47 Lewis Frank Southeastern T 5.98 dnf 10.85 dnf 16.83

48 Keisel Dave Green Horn T dnf 14.98 dnf dnf 14.98

49 Keisel Holly Green Horn T dnf 14.98 dnf dnf 14.98

50 Cooper Luke Confederate T dnf 8.26 dnf 6.40 14.66

51 Gainey Justin Confederate T dnf 8.26 dnf 6.40 14.66

52 Lang John Sportsman T 4.72 4.33 0 5.20 14.25

53 SanGenario John Sportsman T 4.72 4.33 0 5.20 14.25

54 Koenig Nick Southeastern T dnf dnf 8.21 dnf 8.21

55 Willard Joe Southeastern T 7.33 0 dnf 0 7.33

56 Willard Josh Southeastern T 7.33 0 dnf 0 7.33

57 Latham Rob Confederate T 4.66 dnf dnf dnf 4.66

58 Kane Brian Performance T 2.20 dnf dnf dnf 2.20

2017 REGION 7 TOP CLUB OVERALL

1 Southeastern 278.76

2 Performance 261.97

3 Confederate 248.43

4 Little Creek 248.18

5 Great Bridge 232.69

6 Bassholes 231.40

7 SEVA 225.98

8 Sportsman 185.54

9 Virginia 176.80

10 Green Horn 176.54

11 Back Bay 34.88

*Top 6 weights from each club were calculated.

2017 REGION 7 LUNKER OVERALL

Wayne Hayes 7.80


